1 Last date for submission of Technical 
Packet against EOIs by bidders 

9th Apr 2025 at 17:00 Hours 

2  Opening of Technical Bid of EOIs 9th Apr 2025 at 17:30 Hours 

3 Number of copies to be submitted 
for scope of work 

One 

4 EOI fees inclusive tax  
(Non-refundable) 

Rs. 5,900/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) 

5    EOI EMD Rs. 3,50,000/- (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 
to be submitted along with EOI via online 
submission. 

To be submitted by selected Business Associate, 
in the form of online transfer only 

The EMD should be in the favor of RailTel Corporation of India Limited payable at Delhi through online